ERIE COUNTY WATER AUTHORITY

AUTHORIZATION FORM
For Approval/Execution of Documents
(check which apply)
Contract: WSA-0]2 Project No: 201700088

Project Description: Water System Improvements
Town of Amherst and Cheektowaga

Itern Deseription;

[ ] Agreement [__] Professional Service Contract [:] Amendment I:I Change Order
[ ]Bcp [ ] NYSDOT Agreement [ ] Contract Documents || Addendum
[__] Recommendation for Award of Contract [ ] Recommendation to Reject Bids

[ ] Request for Proposals
Other Final Payment Application

Action Requeste&:

D Board Authorization to Execute Legal Approval
[ ] Board Authorization to Award [_] Execution by the Chairman

[ ] Board Authorization to Advertise for Bids || Execution by the Secretary to the Authority
[ ] Board Authorization to Solicit Request for Proposals
Other _Board Approval

Approvals Needed:

APPROVED AS TO CONTENT; 7/
[ X] Department Head mé L Date: &~%-/7
[X] Risk Manager . i — m~ Date: £0/05 /20,
[X] Director of Admlmstratlo/n' o Date: 6 / <, / 9
Executive Engineer Date:

APPROVED AS TO FORM:
[X ] Legal

APPROVED FOR BOARD RESQLULEm

- | X | Secretaty to the Authority «K’:@}L\Q Date: @/ i /

Q [ 7 A ___, ;
/ ﬂ/ 7 ua,@;g;_;% :?j’ g {’{;{ Date: { / ; '} i{';

Remarks: Amount Certified for Final Payment $89,298.84

Resolution Date; Item No:

PACONTIP201700088\Pay Apps ~ Final\AuthorlzationForn1 Final Pay,.docx({blve) Rev.09/23/14



ERIE COUNTY WATER AUTHORITY

INTEROFFICE MEMORANDUM
June 3, 2019

To: Terrence D. McCracken, Secretary to the Authority .
From: Leonard F. Kowalski, Senior Distribution Engineer f K

Subject: Contract WSA-12
Water System Improvements
Town of Cheektowaga & Town of Ambherst, New York
Project No. 201760088

The following documents are attached for processing of the Final Pay Application for the above
referenced project.

¢ Blue Authorization Form - this form provides the project name and project number, the
action that is being requested of the Board, and it provides a list of approvals that are
required prior to being acted on by the Board.

¢ ECWA Final Payment Application Checklist and Packet.

The checklist indicates that the contractor has provided all of the proper documentation to close
out the contract, including the required WMBE Ultilization Report — Part D and Final Certified
Payrolls, which were already reviewed and approved by Director of EEQ (ECWA). The entire
Final Pay Application package has to be reviewed by Risk Manager and Legal Department prior
to Board action. The amount certified for Final Payment is $89,298.84.

LFK:jmf

Attachment

ce: R.Stoll
J.Sylvester
CONT-WSA-012-1701-1-186-B

P:\CONT\PZDWOOORB\Pay Apps - Final\Memo0] Final Pay.docx




0 00

.
\
o

Erie County Water Authority
Final Payment Application

CHECK LIST: ltems to Accompany Final Payment Application

X

R

nlslals

A

N
s

1. Blue Authorization Form

2. Statement by Consuiltant, if applicable, certifying that all work was performed in general
conformance to plans and specifications and recommend that Final Payment be made. If
no Consultant, ECWA Engineering should recommend the Final Payment be made.

w

Final Payment Application. The Amount Certified for Final Payment must be written on
the Blue Authorization Form.

Insurance & Bond Requirements

4. Evidence that Insurance is in effect for two years. This is usually evident on the
Certificates of Insurance that are issued. < ¢f /s « g.@.wf:;,’if’f,«-if eeid g ,ﬁi e wh.

5. Certification that Performance Bond is in effect for two years and Payment Bond is in
effect for one year.

Release & AlA Forms

6. Form 507 Release by Corporation

7. AIA G706, Contractor's Affidavit of Payment of Debts and Claims
8. AIA G706A, Contractor's Affidavit of Release of Liens

9. AlA G707, Consent of Surety to Final Payment

EEQ Requirements
10. MAWBE Utilization Report — Part D

11. Final Certified Payrolls

DISTRIBUTION:

To Accounts Payable
» After the Final Payment Application has been approved by the ECWA Board of
Commissioners, a PDF copy can be emailed to accountspayable@ECWA .org

To ECWA Engineering
= A hard copy of the entire Final Payment Application should be placed in the files.
= A PDF copy of the Final Payment Application should be saved to the appropriate
project folder on the network.

EEQ:
« M/WBE Part D
« Certified Payrolis

EAPUBLICAEngineering\Final Paymaon: Applicaiion Checklist-REVL.dorx




Civil Engineering Project Management

Environmental Engineering Construction Support Services
Landscape Architecture

SWPPP Services

Municipal Engineering
Land Surveying

May 17, 2019

Jeff Sylvester

Erie County Water Authority
3030 Union Road
Cheektowaga, New York 14227

Re:  Erie County Water Authority Contract WSA-12
Water System Improvements
Town of Cheektowaga and Amherst
ECWA Project No. 201700088

Gentlemen:

E&R General Construction Inc has completed all work on the referenced project and has
requested final payment. We are enclosing the following documents (one original, one copy):
» Pay Application 5 & Final
o Certification of Surety stating that the Performance Bond shall remain in effect for two
years and the Payment Bond shall remain in effect for one year from the date of final
acceptance
» General Release Form 507
¢ Affidavit of Payment of Debts and Claims - AIA Form G706
» Affidavit of Release of Liens - AIA Form G706A
¢ Consent of Surety to Final Payment— AIA Form G707

We have reviewed the application and supporting documentation and find it accurate as to the
amount of work performed in accordance with the contract documents. We hereby certify that all
work has been performed in general conformance with the plans and specifications, We
therefore recommend that final payment be made to E&R General Construction Inc in the
amount of $89,298.84,

Please note that documentation of the remaining Certified Payroll Records and Part D of the
MWBE Utilization Plan has been submitted to Lavonya Lester under separate cover.
Very truly yours,

LIS ;%——«

William B, Schutt, P.E.
President

cc: Leonard Kowalski, ECWA
17120

19-05-17-17120-ECWA-Final Recommendation for Payment-L-wes




AL N MERT 0T

APPLICATION AND CERTFICATE FOR FAYMENT

OWNER: Erie County Water Authority
350 EMicott Square Building
295 Main Street
Buffalo, NY 14203

PROJECT: Contract WSa -12
Water System Improvements
Towns of Cheeldtowaga and Amhrest  PERIOD FO: aApril I8, 2019

APPLECATION NO . 5 & FINAL DISTRIBUTIONTC:
OWNER
ARCHITECT

CONTRACTOR

In aceordance with the Contract Docutnent, based on on-site observations and the
data comprising the above application, the architect certifics to the Owner that to the
best of the Architect's knowledge, information and belief the work has progressed as
indicated, the quality ofthe work is n accordanee with the Contract Documents. and
the Coniractor Is entitied to payment of the AMOUNT CERTFIED.

FROM (CONTRACTOR): VIA (ARCHITECT): WM. SCBUTT & ASSOC. ECWA PROJECT NO: 201700083
E&R GENERAL CONSTRUCTION INC 37 Central Ave ECWA Contract No 18-09.02
38 St. David’s Drive Lancaster NY 14086 CONTRACT DATE: 0222118
‘West Seneca, New York 14224

. CONTRACTORS APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection

with the Contract.

[CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY 1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM $ 1,878.505.50
Ghange Orders approved in 2. Net Change by Change Orders by -
previous months by Qwner 3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1-+2) 3 1.878,509.50

TOTAL ADDTIONS DEDUCTIONS 4.  TOTAL CONTRACT completed to date $ 1,785,976.82
Approved This Month (Colurnn G on G703)
Number Date Approved 5. RETAINAGE .
1 AY 5% of Completed work (Colums PHE) -
2
3 Total Retainage (Line 5a + 5b or total 5 -
4 in column | of G703)
TOTALS| § - 5 -
Net Change by Change Orders
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE 5 1,785,976.82
The undersigned Contractor certifies that 1o the best of the Contractor's knowledge, (Lipe 4 less Line 5 Totat)
information and betief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been 7.  Less Previous Certificates for payment 3 1.696,677.98
compieted in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been (Line 6 from prior certficate)
paid by the Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for payment were 8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE $ 89,298.84
issued and paymments received from the Owner, and that current payment shown .
herein is now due. 9.  Balance to finish plus retainage 5 92,532.68
" (Line 3 less Line 6)
CONTRACTOR: . E&R GENERAL CONSTRUCTION INC
A . % Complete 95.07%
bie L 27T
ARCHITECTS CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT AMOUNTY CERTIFIED ....ocosmmricrerismecsrnnsnns $ 3 £9,298.84
{Attached explapation if amo i d:ﬂms from the amount appTcd tor}

ARCHITECT: WM. SC OC
=3

By: //’7/% Date: A l‘f

“This Contract is not nem:)tlable The '}RMOUNT CERTIFIED is payabie only
to the Comtractor nasued hercin. [ssuance, payment and acceptance of
payment are without prejndice (0 any rights of the Owner ar Contractor.

AlA DOCUMENT G703 * Application and Certificate for payment * May 1983 Edition
The American Institute of Anchitects, 1733 New York Avenue, NW. Washingion D.C.

(7702-1983



AT
e N AT E STy

T zhatith 21 backan, maudutt s 102 1o b steted 3% shy maredt dofler,

E&R GENERAL CONSTRUCTION INC.

PROJECT: Contract WSA-12 WATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS
A 3t (S

N

M pali-
PERIOL TO D182

- SURK GOV ALY L : .\‘E-\'l‘_."m.«}_\ TRFEAL, CUZ\‘II"LF.'H[,‘I': :
1TEM UESCHIFTHON UF TGRK. SCUHEDLLEL $iagLE PREVIOTN VREVIONS FIORF.E AND KTORED ol tn Finieh bt RETAINAGE
ND. TNTT APPLIC APPLIC KIS CERION (NOTINEORTY TO DATE{D=E«p} Gie 37
QY f&hi] FRICE  LOTAL 5 VALLE QLY TOTAL S OTY S TOTALS i

147 4einch Water Main DIP RS 31.00 17.830.00 347.20 37.707.20 - 17,707.20 142 80 99.2% -
1A [5-ineh Warer Main DIP 7400 | = 68.00 503,200.00 7128.00]  434.704.00 : . 484 704.00 18.496.00 96.3% .
145 |12 inch Wagee Moin DI L50s { F 96,40 144.000.00 1430.30]  137.308.80 J - 137.308.80 6.591.20 95.4% -
243 |8.inch Gate Valve 2571 ea 1,900.60 47.400.00 27.00 51.306.00 i - 51,300.00 3300000 108.0% -
251 | it-inch Butteslv Vatve g1 ea 3.500.00 28.000.00 2,00 28.00¢.00 : - 28.000.00 - 100.0% -
33 | Now Fire Hydmnz 16} =4 6,700.00 107.200,00 16.00f  107.200.00 - 107,260.00 - 100.0% -
3¢ [Fire tydont Abapdonmen 9| s 2.700.00 24.300.60 10.00 27,000.00 - 27.000.00 | (270000 L1Li% -
A [TestPit 91 g 10080 9.000.00 90.00 9.000.00 - 9.000.00 - 100.0%! .
54 2ok Exeovation L= 10000 3.000.00 .00 - : - A 3.009.00 0.0% -
A ISelect Backfin 4200 | & 2500 125.800.00 4050.21]  117.456,09 : - 117.456.05 434391 96.4% -
75 |Iniceonnestion No. | 1] 1s 12.000.00 12.000.60 [ 12.500.00 - 12000640 - 1006.0% -
73 |intercomnecion No, 2 1{ s 12.000.80 12,000.00 1.00, 1200800 - 12.4000.00 - 100.0% -
€ {inrerconpection No, 3 t]1s $2.000.00 12.000,00 1,00 12.000.00 - 12,000.00 - 100.0% -
[2_Dinterconnesion Na, 11 as 1200000 1200000 1,00 12.000.00 - 12.060.00 - 106.0% N
5 No. 3 1] 15 12.0080.60° 12,000.00 1.0 12.000.00 - 12.400.00 = 106.0% -
7F _ Jinterevoncidon ts. 6 1] 18 12.000.00 12.000.00 100 12,000.00 - 12.000.00 - 100.0% .
7G| intereonmestion No, T 1] 1s 5.500.00 , 5,500.00 I.cmj[ 5.500.60 - 550000 - 100.0% -
(78 |tereosinection o, 4 1] 18 550000 5,50000 1.0 5,500.00 - 5.500.00 B 100.0% =
31 lintercomection No. 3 1118 350000 550000 1.00} 5,500.00 ) B 5.500.00 - 100.0%) -
7] Mo, 10 1tis 5.500.00 550040 L0} 5.50000.1. - 5,500.00 ~ 100.0% -
75| tcreonnection Na. 11 11 s 5.500.00 5.500.0C 1,00 5.500.00 ¢ - 5.580.00 - me.o%_t -
”-’_T_:mmmu:ﬁnnm 2 1] 15 5.590.90 —5.500.00 [ L0 3.500.00 - 5.300.00 - 106.0% -
[7M _{interconection Ny 43 INE 5.500.00 5,560.00 1.00 5,500.90 - 5.500.00 - 100.0%] -
T {Intercomaection Mo, 14 [ 5.500,00 3,500.00 1.00 5,500.00 - 5.500.00 B 100.0%} -
483 INS.4.1" Soreiee Replaccment 1301 e 1.500.60 195.000.00 122.00] _ 152.000.00 - 183,000.00 12.000.00 53.8% .
BBE 3FS 34-1" Service Reconrme 105 ] ga. 2.180.00 220.500.00 10400 21840000 : - 218.400.50 2,160.00 99.0% -
8C1_|Additional Copoes Tubing 341" 4450 | ax L0 44,50 3356.00! 3336 - 33.58 16.94 75.4% B
¢ [ 18-inch Stee) Casing ipl ¥ 45000 4,360.00 7.06 3.150.00 - 3,150.00 1,350.00 10.0% -
i ] Ne 1 1] 18 2.500.00 9,500.00 3.00] 9.500.00 - $.500.00 - 103.0% -
108 _1Abandvarent No. 2 3] 45 14.000.00 14.000,00 1.00 14.000.00 - 14,000.00 - 100.0% -
10€ . | Abandonmestt No. 3 1] Ls 9.500.00 950000, 1.09 5.500.00 - 2.500.00 - 100.0%, -
118t [Conaes Sidewatk 650 | s¥ 5400 35 100.00 267.101 14.423 40 ) 1442340 20,676.60 41.1% -
11.AZ EConerete Driveway 100{ sv 65.00 _ (,500.00 5318 3.456.70 - 3.456.70 3.043.20 53.2% -
3143 o ongicts Catks 250 [ r 26.00 6.500.00 33.00 $58.00 . §58.00. 5,642.00 132%, -
114 Hancrete Guier 201 1f 25.00 580,00 16.00 464,00 - 464.00 116.00 50.0%| -
|1 0E2 {Asnbalt Drivey 160 ] sv 2200 2.200.00 135.96 296112 - 2.991.12 19132 136.0% -
1183 [Top Conrsc 4350 | sv 10.00 48,500.00 461503 $6.150.30 - 45.150.38 234990 932%] .
1LB4 | Sinder Cone 4850 | sy 16.00 77,600,006 4334.79 69.356.64 - 69.356.64 §.243.36 49.4% -
1185 [ Base Course 4850 | sy 19,00 £2.130.00 433479 82.261.01 - 8236101 9.788.99 89.4% -
HEI [Langseapl 7151 LE 3.00 2.325.00 775.00) 2.325.00 - 232300 . 100.0% -
1162 [ Trot Phanting o] ea 300.00 2.700.00 3.60 2.700.00 - 2706.00 - 100.0%) -
§IC3 ERemovel of Trecs of 12-inci g jeie D 200.00 1.400.0¢ 7,00 1400.00 - 1.400.00 . 100.6%) .
V1G4 fRemmeval of Tress prester than 2-inch 2} Es 300.00 500.00 200 600.90 - 500.00 . 106.0% -
124 | Testing & Disi 9230 [ 1r 200 18,450.00 §905.50 17.811.00 - 17.811.00 649.00) 96.5% -
138 |Extra Exeavation {8 to 1§ Fort Dem) 00| tr 10.00 §,080.00 68201 6.820.00 - 5.520.00 1.180.00 35.3% .
L3¢ Extim Coterete 20| oy 50.00 1.000.00 20.00 1.004.00 - 100000 B 100.0% -
e TaTALS | ESIRE00E b LTS AT R SORIESRRE S SRERNEE R 5




APPLICATION AND CERTIICATE FOR PAYMENT

fid SN 7 P -
AL OO AT A R P TH

OWNER: Erie County Water Authprity
330 Ellicett Square Building
295 Main Street
Buffalo, NY 14203

PROJECT: Contract WSa -12
Water System Improvements
Tawns of Cheektowaga and Amhrest

APFLICATION NG 5 & FINAL

PERIOD TO: April 18, 2019

DISTREBUTION TO:
OWNER
ARCHITECT
CONTRACTOR

In accordance with the Contract Document, based on on-site observations and the
data comprising the above application, the architect certifies to the Owner that to the
best of the Architeot's knowledge, information and belief the work has progressed as
indicated, the quality of the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and
the Contractor iy entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTFIED.

(Attached explanation if am :

ARCHITECT: WM. 5C i’ AZSOC.
y g £ ‘

FROM (CONTRACTOR): VIA (ARCHITECT): WM, SCHUTT & ASS0C. ECWA PROJECT NO: 201700088
E&R GENERAL CONSTRUCTION INC 37 Central Ave ECWA, Contract No 18-02-02
38 8¢, David's Drive Lancaster NY 14086 CONTRACT DATE: 0222118
‘West Seneca, New York 14224
. CONTRACTORS APPLICATION FOR PAMNT Application is made for payment, as showsn below, in cornection
with the Contract.
|CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY 1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM 3 1,878,509.50
Ghange Orders approved in 2. Net Change by Change Orders 3 -
previous months by Owner 3. CONTRACT SUM TOQ DATE (Line I~+2) 3 1.878,500.50
TOTAL ADDTIONS DEDUCTIONS 4.  TOTAL CONTRACT completed to date 3 1,785,976,32
Approved This Manth, (Column G on G703)
Number Date Approved 5. RETAINAGE
1 ' A) 3% of Completed work (Column DHE) -
2
3 Total Retainage (Line 5a + 5h or total $ .
4 in colurn 1 of G703)
TOTALS| § - 3 -
Net Change by Change Orders
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE 3 1,785,97682
The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge, (Line 4 less Line 5 Total)
information and belief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been 7. Less Previeus Certificates for payment 5 1,696,677.98
completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have heen {Line 6 from prior certficate)
paid by the Contmctor for Work for which previous Certificates for payment were 8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE $ 89,298.84
issued and payments received from the Owner, and that current payment shown L
herein is now dus. 9. Balance to finish plus retainage $ 92 532.6%
X {Line 3 Jess Line 63
CONTRACTIOR: E&R GENERAL CONSTRUCTION INC
» ; % Complete 95.07%
o :; 2=
ARCHITECTS CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT AMOUNT CERTIFIED ...ovepmmentoeronasienreran $ 89.298.84

Date:

ed differs from the anount apphcd or)

=5-17-17

Fh1s Contract s not negotiable. Tae AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only

to the Contractor named herein. Issuance, payment and aceeptence of
payment are without prejudice io any rights of the Cwner or Contractor.

ALA DOCUMENT G703 # Application and Certificate for payment * May 1983 Edition
The American Institute of Arcltects, 1735 New York Avenue, MW, Washington D.C.

e T T i T - T iR e T R s e s

G702-1983



RS I

2L ATELM TR . gL
- LT N
BRI N

SNSRI ST ]

&R GENERAL CONSERUC FION INC.

PROJECT: Contract WSA-17 WATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS
5 gL (5

B 3 - _
. [ m&émmu.m I ! - .\z,\a*:;n.w.:‘ TUTAL cr::»lvu—:r:'n :
l‘l"E.)i' URSCHIFTIIN UF WORK SCHEOLLED SALTE TEEVIOND FREVIUX STORED AND STORED Frat tu Finivy k1 RETAINALF
NO. UNTTY APPLIC APPLIC JUISTEHIQN (NOTINEOR D TO DATE (D5E+F) 6iC 5
21y L MRICE CIOEAL 3 VALLE oTY" TOTALS 2Ty TOTALE ‘
LAY | Seinch Water Main DIP s w7 31.00 1185000 14720 17.707.20 - 1710020 280 892% -
1AM ) S-dch Warer Maia DI 74001 iF 68,00 503.200.00 7125.00 484.704.00 i - 484,704.00 18.496 .06 263% -
1AS | 13-inch Wapze Main DIP 1500 1 1 06.00 144.000.00 143030 137.308.80 ! - 13730830 6.691.20 95.4% -
AL [5-inch Gate Valve 23 | EA {,906.08 47.5¢0.0C 2100 $1.300.00 1 - $1.3¢0.00 (3,800,000 108.0% -
128 |2 tnch Buttcglly Vather 3| Ea 1.500.00 2840000 2,00 22.000.00 : - 2E.000.00 - 100.0% -
34 | MewFire Hydmnt 161 Es §.700,06 107.200.00 16,90 107.200.00 - 107, 200,00 . 110.0% -
3G, |Fie Hydant Abandanment 91 EA 2.700.00 24.300.00 10,00 23.000.00 - 27,000.00 (2. 700,000 1iL1% -
A [Ten?it 901 Ea 100,00 5,006.00 20,00 9.000.00 9.000.00 - 106.0% -
SA  |Rook Exeavation 01 ey 100.00 300000 C.00 = i = -~ 2.000.00 £.0% -
S A [Select Backhill 4200 1 v 29.00 121.800.00 4050.21 117.436.09 BN - 117.456.09 434391 36.4% -
174 {Imertonnestion Ne, | L1 1S 12.006.00 12.060.00 100 12.500.09 - 12,000.00 - | 190.0% v
T3 _{intercopmection Now 2 L] ts 1200000 12,000.0¢ 300, 12.500.00 - = .. 12.004.00 - 100.0%. -
¢ | intareonnection Mo, 3 1] s 12,000.02 12.000.00 1,08l 13.900.00 . - 12.000.00 = 100.0% -
(7D, {lolerconnoction. No. 11 18 12.000.60 12 006,00 1,00 12,000.00° . - 12,000.00 - 100.6% =
7E _JIniereonnection No. § 111s 12.000.00° 12.000.00° 1.00 12.000.00 ) ‘- 12.000.00 = 1 108.0% -
Ef_"l:::m:tc&mm.ﬁ 1i 18 12.000.00 12.000.00 J.OE_]}_ 12,000.00 N - 12.000.08 - 100.0% -
7G| Interconmestion No. 7 11 15 5.500.00 5,500.00 1.0¢ 5.500.00 . - 5.500.08 - 186.0% .
(st fonction Mo, ¥ 1( 1Is 5.500.00 | 5,500.00 1.09 5,500.90 . - 5.500.00 - 100.0% =
It {Intersonmection o, 3 1: Is 5.500.00 5.500.00 1.09 5.500.00 1 - 5.500.00 - 100.0% -
T3 |Interoonnestion Mo, 10 1115 5.500.00 . 530040 .00 5.500.00 3. . - 5.500.00 - 100.0% -
7K | Interponocetinn No. 1, 13 18’ 5.500.00 5.500.00 L.o0 5.500.00 | ! - 5.300.00 ~ 100.0% -
N ion No. 12 Li Is 5,500,040 -S.NSN.OU.{!G 1.00 5,502,00 : - 3,500.00 - 100.0% ~
™ ion Ne, L3 118, 5.300.00 5.500.00 1.00 5.500.00 . = 5500001 - 190.0% -
|73 [Interconnection No. 14 11 Ls 5,500,008 5,500.00 1.00 3.500.00 - . 5.500.00 - 100.0% -
4A1_INS 378,17 Service Replacesent 1307 Es | . 1.500.00 195.000.00 | _ 12200 133.000.00 B 133.600.00 12.000.00 93.8%| .
#81 {FS 341" Service Revomneat 105 | EAL 2.108.00 220.500.00 104.00] 21840000 | - 213,400,005 2.100.00 29,0% -
BC1 _iadditiomal Gopper Tubing 374-1" 4450 1 L7 0.1 44.50 3356.00! 3356 3 » 33.55 10.94 I5.4% =
ST 11R-inch Stee? Casing 10] ¥ 450.60° 4.500.00 7.00 3.150.00 [ - 5,150.00 L.350.00 F00% -
14 Labandonment Mo, | Ll 1S 2.500.00 9.500.00 1.00 9.500.00 + 5.500.00 - 100.0%% -
108 [Atand Ne,2 11 1% 14,009.08 14.000.00 1,00 14.000.00 |- . 14.000.00 - 100.0% -
30C I Aband No.3 Tl 1s 950000 9.500.00.. 6o 9.500.00 = 2.500.00 - 100.0%% -
§ LA Conerae Sidews Tk 50 | sy 54.00 35,100.00 267.10 14.423.40 i - 1442340 20.676.66 41.1% -
1] 47 HConorete Ditveway 100§ sy §5.00 6,500.00 53,18 145670 i . 345870 3.043.30 §13% -
1123 oonerare Curly 250 | LF . 26,00 6.500.00 3500 858.00 ] - 858.00 5.642.00 13.2% -
1124 |Cocrete Gutter 20| - 28,00 586,00 16,001 464.00 - 464,00 116.00 BOO% -
DB2 EAspbalt Drvewsy 100 sr 22,00 2.200.00 13596 2.991.12 - 289112 {79512 136.0% -
1183 | Top Course 4850 | sy 10.00 43,500.00 461303 46,150.30 - 46.150.30 234970 95.2% .
118654 | Binder Course 4.850 1 sy 16.60 77,500.00 4334.79 69,356.64 - 5935664 8.243.36 BO.4% .
}IHS [ Base Cousse 4350 | sy 19.00 92.150.00 4334,79 £2,361.01 v 32.361.01 9.788.0¢ 89.4% -
1iCH Landseaping: 15| 1E 3.00 232500 11500 232500 - 2.325.00 - 100.0% .
1162 | Tree Planting 9] ea 300.00 2.700.06 8.0 2.700.00 : 2,700.00 - 100.0% -
1i¢3 | Remavzl af Trees of 12.inch or s 7} ma 200.00 1.400.00 7.00 1,460.00 - 1:400.00 3 - 100.0% -
114 [ Removat of Trecs preater than L2+nch 2| Es 300,00 500.00 200 600.00 . 5000 : 100.6% .
124, | Tsting & Disinfaction 9230 | LF .00 18,460.00 §905.50 17.811.00 - 17.8]LO0 49.00 96,5%| -
134 [Extra Ereavarion {8 o 10 Feet Doep} 300 F LF .00 §,000.008 G82.00 4,520.00 - 6,520 00 1.180.00 89.3% -
13C {Extra Conerate 29| cy 50.00 L.000.00 20,00 14100.00 - 1.000.00 - 100.0% -
FRE By SoERTRENNE] LIS RIE A ITSIPGEEE L EER R




